# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM603208

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTIVE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as administrative agent		10/14/2020	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Anthology Inc. (f/k/a Campus Management Corp.)	
Street Address:	5201 Congress Ave.	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3089516	THE IDEA CENTER

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127562132

scott.kareff@srz.com Email:

S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 25th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081979.0324
AME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Kareff (081979.0324)	
SIGNATURE: /rr for sk/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Project Astra - Trademark Partial Release (First Lien)#page1.tif source=Project Astra - Trademark Partial Release (First Lien)#page2.tif source=Project Astra - Trademark Partial Release (First Lien)#page3.tif

source=Project Astra - Trademark Partial Release (First Lien)#page4.tif

## CORRECTIVE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

# October 14, 2020

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement (the "First Lien Trademark Security Agreement"), dated February 28, 2020, Anthology Inc., a Florida corporation (f/k/a Campus Management Corp.) ("Releasee") granted to UBS AG, Stamford Branch ("Releasor"), as administrative agent for itself and certain lenders, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to certain trademarks including the trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademark");

WHEREAS, the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 28, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6878/0072; and

WHEREAS, in reliance of the Releasee's representations and warranties that the security interest in the Released Trademark was granted in error, Releasor hereby agrees to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Released Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releaser and Releasee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Representations and Warranties. Releasee represents and warrants that as of the date of the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement it did not, and as of the date hereof it does not, own or have any rights in the Released Trademark and the Released Trademark was erroneously included in the list of trademarks in which a security interest was granted to Releasor pursuant to the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement.
- 3. Release of Security Interest. In reliance of the Releasee's representations and warranties concerning the erroneous grant of a security interest in and to the Released Trademark to Releasor, Releasor, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates, cancels and discharges its continuing security interest in the Released Trademark. For clarity, the Releasor's security interest in all Trademark Collateral other than the Released Trademark shall remain in full force and effect.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Corrective Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

# **RELEASOR:**

**UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH** 

By: \_

Name: Title:

Anthony Joseph Associate Director

By:

Name: Title:

Houssem Daly Associate Director

Anthonyos Joseph

# RELEASEE:

ANTHOLOGY INC.

Name: Anders Nessen

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Corrective Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

# **SCHEDULE A**

Trademark Title	Country	Registration Number
The IDEA Center	US	3089516

**RECORDED: 10/15/2020**